
Open 1  

May 11, 2023 

Running Order 

No Dogname Handler 
1 Ajtop Whole Lotta Love QA2-QFTR-JFTR Kevin Riddell 

2 Sniper's Remington Wingbuster QFTR-JFTR Marg Murray 

3 Maplepond High Flyer QFTR Chuck Dygos 

4 Canine Fields Burning Desire QFTR-MH Kevin Riddell 

5 Docheno's Got Me All Fired Up Dan Devos 

6 Eye Of The Tiger (rocky) QFTR-JFTR Bill Kennedy 

7 Maplepond Bonny Jean JFTR Chris Mason 

8 FTCH Baypoints Lock Stock N Barrel QFTR-JFTR-MH Kevin Riddell 

9 Maplepond Cody QFTR-JFTR Chuck Dygos 

10 Elkim's Down And Dirty Lorne Langevin 

11 Baypoint Black Bugatti QFTR-JFTR Dan Devos 

12 Flatlands Wham I Am QFTR Connie Swanson 

13 Sailor Boy Kiwis Pride Chuck Dygos 

14 Sirmak Pippi Pitkasukka QFTR Dan Devos 

15 AFTCH Dezee Ray QFTR-JFTR Rick Cardinal 

16 Outlaws Ruff And Rowdy QFTR Chuck Dygos 

17 FTCH-AFTCH Frr's Ray Of Sunshine QFTR-JFTR Darlene Broomhead 

18 Razors Model D QFTR Carl Clarke 

19 Huntersbest Cadillac Ranch Chuck Dygos 

20 Maplepond Downtown Abbey QFTR Gary Mason 

21 Beaverdam's Ace Of Spades Glynn Matthews 

22 Canine Field's He's Daddy's Little Nugget Mitch Bertrand 

23 Deep Waters Black Talon QFTR Chuck Dygos 

24 Baypoint's Roxy Heart QFTR-JFTR Dan Devos 

25 AFTCH Davadars Just Win Baby QFTR-JFTR Sean Colville 

26 The Springwater Shotgun Ryder JFTR John Wood 

27 Elkim's Cahill Tequila Tilly QFTR Chuck Dygos 

28 Canine Field's Rogue Low Flyer SH Kevin Riddell 

29 Sharp Point's Early Morning Girl QA2-QFTR Dan Devos 

30 Gahonks Loyal Patriot QFTR Mitch Bertrand 

31 Trentvalley Mud Slinger Chuck Dygos 

32 Ajtop Gahonk Like A Hurricane Kevin Riddell 

33 FTCH-AFTCH Maplepond Piper's First Pick QFTR-JFTR Ken Crosby 

34 Bow River Tommie QFTR Chuck Dygos 

35 Davadar's Mother Of The Blues QA2-QFTR Darlene Broomhead 

36 Topend's Perfect Landing QFTR Lorne Langevin 

37 Gg Top Billy Blue Boy Kevin Riddell 

38 Razor's Red River Rocket JFTR Chuck Dygos 

39 Ajtop Just Call Me Hank QFTR-JFTR-JH Dan Yeomans 

40 Duchenal Yoda Hooked On Zada Thierry Lefrancois 

41 Bluenorth's Sniper Chuck Dygos 

42 AFC-FTCH-AFTCH Quackaddict Voo Doo Child QFTR Connie Swanson 
 



Open 2 
May 12, 2023 

Running Order 

No Dogname Handler 
1 Deep Waters Black Talon QFTR Chuck Dygos 

2 Springwaters Amarillo Cali JFTR Ron Malton 

3 Canine Fields Burning Desire QFTR-MH Kevin Riddell 

4 Sharp Point's Early Morning Girl QA2-QFTR Dan Devos 

5 Duchenal Yoda Hooked On Zada Thierry Lefrancois 

6 Topend's Perfect Landing QFTR Lorne Langevin 

7 Canine Field's He's Daddy's Little Nugget Mitch Bertrand 

8 Razor's Red River Rocket JFTR Chuck Dygos 

9 Ajtop Gahonk Like A Hurricane Kevin Riddell 

10 Elkim's Down And Dirty Lorne Langevin 

11 Marshgrass Alexandrite QFTR-JFTR Jenny Deleemans 

12 Outlaws Ruff And Rowdy QFTR Chuck Dygos 

13 Maplepond Bonny Jean JFTR Chris Mason 

14 Sirmak Pippi Pitkasukka QFTR Dan Devos 

15 Maplepond Willow QFTR Larry Deleemans 

16 AFTCH Davadars Just Win Baby QFTR-JFTR Sean Colville 

17 Sailor Boy Kiwis Pride Chuck Dygos 

18 FTCH Baypoints Lock Stock N Barrel QFTR-JFTR-MH Kevin Riddell 

19 Maplepond's Status Quo QFTR Rick Cardinal 

20 FTCH-AFTCH Frr's Ray Of Sunshine QFTR-JFTR Darlene Broomhead 

21 Trentvalley Mud Slinger Chuck Dygos 

22 Baypoint's Roxy Heart QFTR-JFTR Dan Devos 

23 Ajtop Just Call Me Hank QFTR-JFTR-JH Dan Yeomans 

24 Gahonks Loyal Patriot QFTR Mitch Bertrand 

25 FTCH-AFTCH Faster Than A Speeding Bullet III QFTR Donald Martin 

26 AFTCH Dezee Ray QFTR-JFTR Rick Cardinal 

27 Eye Of The Tiger (rocky) QFTR-JFTR Bill Kennedy 

28 Elkim's Cahill Tequila Tilly QFTR Chuck Dygos 

29 AFC-FTCH-AFTCH Quackaddict Voo Doo Child QFTR Connie Swanson 

30 Davadar's Mother Of The Blues QA2-QFTR Darlene Broomhead 

31 Baypoint Black Bugatti QFTR-JFTR Dan Devos 

32 FTCH-AFTCH Maplepond Piper's First Pick QFTR-JFTR Ken Crosby 

33 Ajtop Whole Lotta Love QA2-QFTR-JFTR Kevin Riddell 

34 Maplepond High Flyer QFTR Chuck Dygos 

35 Sniper's Remington Wingbuster QFTR-JFTR Marg Murray 

36 Razors Model D QFTR Carl Clarke 

37 Maplepond Downtown Abbey QFTR Gary  Mason 

38 Gg Top Billy Blue Boy Kevin Riddell 

39 Bow River Tommie QFTR Chuck Dygos 

40 Flatlands Wham I Am QFTR Connie Swanson 

41 Docheno's Got Me All Fired Up Dan Devos 

42 Maplepond Cody QFTR-JFTR Chuck Dygos 

43 Ajtop Hound Of The Sea Gerald White 

44 Beaverdam's Ace Of Spades Glynn Matthews 



Open 2 
May 12, 2023 

Running Order 

45 NFTCH-AFTCH Flint River's Fifty Shades Of Blue QFTR-
JFTR Connie Dresser 



Amateur 
May 13, 2023 

Running Order 

No Dogname Handler 
1 Outlaws Ruff And Rowdy QFTR Glynn Matthews 

2 Ajtop Just Call Me Hank QFTR-JFTR-JH Dan Yeomans 

3 Bluenorth's Carbon Fired Cynthia Gadawski 

4 Dakota Creek's Ace In The Hole QFTR-JFTR Grant Koenig 

5 FTCH-AFTCH Maplepond Piper's First Pick QFTR-JFTR Ken Crosby 

6 Maplepond Bonny Jean JFTR Chris Mason 

7 Oldsquaw's Puff A Little Smoke Dan Rapson 

8 Eye Of The Tiger (rocky) QFTR-JFTR Bill Kennedy 

9 Maplepond Willow QFTR Larry Deleemans 

10 Bluenorth's Diamonds On Fire Cynthia Gadawski 

11 Beaverdam's Ace Of Spades Glynn Matthews 

12 Maplepond's Status Quo QFTR Rick Cardinal 

13 Gahonks Loyal Patriot QFTR Mitch Bertrand 

14 Springwaters Amarillo Cali JFTR Ron Malton 

15 Flatlands Wham I Am QFTR Connie Swanson 

16 Maplepond Downtown Abbey QFTR Gary Mason 

17 Razors Model D QFTR Brian Mccann 

18 AFTCH Dezee Ray QFTR-JFTR Rick Cardinal 

19 Canine Field's He's Daddy's Little Nugget Mitch Bertrand 

20 NFTCH-AFTCH Baypoint Thanksgiving Dream QFTR-JFTR Bernard Landry 

21 Marshgrass Alexandrite QFTR-JFTR Jenny Deleemans 

22 Sniper's Remington Wingbuster QFTR-JFTR Marg Murray 

23 NFTCH-AFTCH Flint River's Fifty Shades Of Blue QFTR-
JFTR Connie Dresser 

24 AFC-FTCH-AFTCH Quackaddict Voo Doo Child QFTR Connie Swanson 

25 Bluenorth's Hurricane Angel Cynthia Gadawski 

26 Duchenal Yoda Hooked On Zada Thierry Lefrancois 



Qualifying 
May 13, 2023 

Running Order 

No Dogname Handler 
1 Sharp Point's Cleared To Fly From Baypoint Dan Devos 

2 Rivière Blanche Sherman John Richardson 

3 Razor's Whiskey Water's Rip Tom Sullivan 

4 Mjolnir's Sir Prize Peter Motolla 

5 Sailor Boy Kiwis Pride Chuck Dygos 

6 Kennedy Ridge Watermark's Riptide JFTR Lorne Langevin 

7 Canine Field's Rogue Low Flyer SH Kevin Riddell 

8 Razor's A Thin Blue Smoke At Duchenal JFTR Thierry Lefrancois 

9 Maplepond Keys Ll Pipers Peaches John Wood 

10 Bluenorth's Sniper Chuck Dygos 

11 Davadar's Addiction Darlene Broomhead 

12 Baypoint's Sea Warrior JFTR Lorne Langevin 

13 Gg's Top Whisky JFTR Jean Sirois 

14 Maplepond The Year We Didn't Go Dennis Harwood 

15 Hy-water Jazz Chuck Dygos 

16 Caprocks Switch Hittin Southern Lady JFTR Kevin Riddell 

17 Wutadog Doin' It Right Dona Martin 

18 Elkim's Black Magic Lady JFTR Philippe Heroux 

19 Docheno's Tonic John Richardson 

20 Gg's Top Chance Kevin Riddell 

21 Wintoba Strykes Again Dan Devos 

22 Canine Field Maverick Gone Rogue Craig Biasi 

23 Mapleponds My Buddy Tom Dennis Harwood 

24 The Springwater Shotgun Ryder JFTR John Wood 

25 Gg's Top Anticipation Kevin Riddell 

26 Trentvalley Mud Slinger Chuck Dygos 

27 Razor's Gemmell Lane JFTR Carl Clarke 

28 Canine Field's Browning Lock N Load JFTR Kevin Riddell 

29 Maplepond Million Dollar Man JFTR Jim Ling 

   
 



Junior 
May 13, 2023 

Running Order 

No Dogname Handler 
1 Clubmead Sea Breeze Chuck Dygos 

2 Baypoint's Black Princess Ruby JFTR Dan Devos 

3 Huntsline Eager Coady Melvin 

4 Baymark's Last Of The Mohicans Lorne Langevin 

5 Baypoint Triggered Too Marc Comtois 

6 Baypoint's Gonna Be A Lady Someday Dan Devos 

7 Canine Field's Fashionably Late Kevin Riddell 

8 Baypoint's This One's Over The Fence JFTR Dan Devos 

9 Born To Run Through The Northwoods John Wood 

10 I Love Lucy IV Chuck Dygos 

11 Baypoint Bring Money Home Rolex JFTR Dan Devos 




